ORDINANCE 7948 PAMPHLET **AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE XIX., SECTION 10-29-1** OF THE LOMBARD TRAFFIC CODE (ORDINANCE 1186, AS AMENED) -SOLICITING FOR FUNDS IN THE ROADWAY 1869 PUBLISHED IN PAMPHLET FORM THIS 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2021, BY ORDER OF THE CORPORATE AUTHORITIES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Judenne nor Sharon Kuderna Village Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 7948

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE XIX, SECTION 10-19-1 OF THE LOMBARD TRAFFIC CODE (ORDINANCE NO. 1186), AS AMENDED, TO DELETE THE INCORPORATION THEREIN, BY REFERENCE, OF 625 ILCS 5/11-1006(c)

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Lombard, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That Article XIX, Section 10-19-1 of the Lombard Traffic Code (Ordinance No. 1186, as amended) is hereby amended by adding a new sentence, between the first and second sentences thereof, which shall read in its entirety as follows:

> "Notwithstanding the foregoing, 625 ILCS 5/11-1006(c) is not adopted by reference, and the provisions thereof shall not be subject to enforcement as a Village ordinance violation pursuant to this Section 10-19-1."

SECTION 2: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

Passed on first reading this _____ day of _____, 2021.

First reading waived by action of the Board of Trustees this 15th day of April, 2021.

Passed on second reading this 15th day of April, 2021, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

AYES: Trustee Whittington, Puccio, Foltyniewicz, Honig, Militello and Ware

NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

APPROVED by me this 15th day of April. 2021.

Keith Giagnorio, Village President

Sharon Kuderna, Village Clerk

Published by me in pamphlet form this 16th day of April, 2021.

Sharon Kuderna, Village Clerk